OIPE 4	kg, FO	RM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MAY 21 200	@200	05 Staas & Halsey LLP the Director of the U.S. Patent and ment.
TRADEN	9	Name of conveying party:
ا ۱۰۰٬۱۳۷		JAPAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION 22, Kandatomiyama-cho Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-0043 Japan
ک	2.	Name and Address of receiving party:
Š		NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 1-3-1, Kasumigaseki Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 Japan
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): April 17, 2009
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
		OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/569,274, filed February 23, 2006; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1926.1001 Attention: Aaron C. Walker 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		C. Walker, Reg. No. 59,921 S-21-09
	Name	of Person Signing Signature 05/26/2009 MJAMA1 000000015 10569274

©2005

Revised January, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet.

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, JAPAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION, of 22, Kandatomiyama-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-0043, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 10/569,274 titled DIGITAL DATA TRANSMITTING APPARATUS, filed February 23, 2006; and

Whereas, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, of 1-3-1, Kasumigaseki Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR in the said U.S. Patent Application;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S interest in the aforesaid inventions, patents and patent applications identified above, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE of the interest conveyed herein, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

-1-

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

Title:

Name: Maschiro TAQUCHI

TECHNOLOGY

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

Signed at	, Japan	this <u>\</u> day of_	April
By:	LRA LACTECHNOLOGY ASSO	OCIATION	·
ASSIGNEE:			
Signed at Tsukuba 2009.	, Japan	this <u>_/ 5</u> _ day of	May

Director, Intellectual Property Department.
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND

2